
Written Premium Analisys 3th Quarter 2019

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2018 2019

1 G.N.P. 48,938,554 11.18 11.25 12.92

2 Metlife México 43,225,574 12.46 9.94 -10.48

3 BBVA Seguros 35,631,087 7.45 8.19 23.41

4 Citibanamex Seguros 29,357,752 4.87 6.75 55.44

5 AXA Seguros 29,260,361 6.87 6.73 9.84

6 Quálitas 23,874,822 6.04 5.49 1.96
7 Mapfre México 23,455,555 3.15 5.39 91.92

8 Monterrey New York Life 21,242,303 5.38 4.89 1.87

9 Banorte 21,166,471 5.49 4.87 -0.55

10 Chubb Seguros México 15,206,082 3.66 3.50 7.32

11 Inbursa 13,829,804 3.69 3.18 -3.24

12 Atlas 12,288,721 2.86 2.83 10.84

13 Allianz México 10,986,329 2.63 2.53 7.71

14 Pensiones Banorte 8,470,769 2.09 1.95 4.46

15 Zurich Santander 8,208,355 1.58 1.89 34.32

16 Afirme 6,907,157 1.15 1.59 55.23

17 ProFuturo Pensiones 6,865,033 1.17 1.58 51.55

18 GMX Seguros 6,583,783 1.35 1.51 25.69

19 HDI Seguros 6,389,919 1.66 1.47 -0.47

20 Zurich Daños 5,771,798 1.50 1.33 -0.43

21 BBVA Pensiones 4,763,046 1.20 1.10 2.77

22 AIG Seguros 4,343,763 1.21 1.00 -7.42

23 Seguros SURA 3,243,915 0.78 0.75 7.95

24 Seguros Azteca 2,876,986 0.38 0.66 93.01

25 FM Global 2,553,002 0.58 0.59 13.49

26 HSBC Seguros 2,366,123 0.56 0.54 9.19

27 BUPA México 2,145,716 0.47 0.49 18.67

28 Ve Por Más 2,033,055 0.42 0.47 25.21

29 Zurich Vida 1,915,939 0.54 0.44 -8.06

30 Seguros Argos 1,868,503 0.42 0.43 15.18

31 ANA 1,663,660 0.34 0.38 28.04

32 Assurant Vida 1,661,105 0.49 0.38 -11.77

33 Plan Seguro 1,625,550 0.38 0.37 9.19

34 General de Seguros 1,565,146 0.46 0.36 -12.32

35 El Potosí 1,516,099 0.34 0.35 13.59

36 Cardif Seguros Generales 1,500,359 0.17 0.35 134.11

37 Agroasemex 1,436,386 0.41 0.33 -9.22

38 Cardif Vida 1,406,099 0.24 0.32 50.52

39 XL Seguros 1,275,530 0.26 0.29 27.91

40 Hir Seguros 1,188,034 0.22 0.27 40.64

41 Tokio Marine 899,072 0.21 0.21 8.32

42 Pan-American México 893,565 0.13 0.21 71.21

43 Insignia Life 855,207 0.18 0.20 21.82

44 El Águila 796,333 0.17 0.18 23.99

45 Patrimonial Inbursa 779,800 0.21 0.18 -2.22

46 Seguros Azteca Daños 768,895 0.10 0.18 108.39
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47 SURA Vida 758,899 0.33 0.17 -41.07

48 Aserta Seguros de Vida 707,441 0.17 0.16 10.33

49 La Latinoamericana 653,539 0.20 0.15 -15.40

50 Primero Seguros 624,798 0.18 0.14 -9.37

51 HDI Global Seguros 536,670 0.13 0.12 7.55

52 Assurant Daños 533,717 0.15 0.12 -8.39

53 SIS NOVA 486,371 0.12 0.11 5.30

54 Patrimonial Vida 477,065 0.15 0.11 -18.34

55 Sompo Japan 461,114 0.12 0.11 0.84

56 Atradius 402,069 0.09 0.09 15.79

57 Prudential 377,690 0.07 0.09 30.81

58 Solunion Crédito 363,189 0.08 0.08 21.08

59 SHF Créd Vivienda 350,057 0.10 0.08 -7.61

60 BBVA Salud 278,865 0.06 0.06 20.93

61 PREVEM Seguros 258,572 0.05 0.06 39.37

62 Dentegra 257,984 0.06 0.06 10.79

63 Old Mutual Life 256,378 0.05 0.06 25.77

64 General de Salud 232,926 0.05 0.05 15.92

65 Berkley Seguros 204,441 0.03 0.05 98.39

66 Tláloc Seguros 189,555 0.10 0.04 -49.38

67 MediAccess 139,541 0.04 0.03 -15.08

68 Patrimonial Daños 126,193 0.03 0.03 3.80

69 Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 121,492 0.15 0.03 -79.06

70 Centauro 99,245 0.02 0.02 48.44

71 Swiss Re Corporate Solutions 87,169 0.05 0.02 -55.48

72 Odontoprev 78,849 0.02 0.02 -4.97

73 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 48,896 0.01 0.01 11.62

74 Metlife Más 34,580 0.01 0.01 -31.27

75 Pensiones SURA 28,124 0.30 0.01 -97.54

76 AXA Salud 17,554 0.02 0.00 -75.91

77 Virginia Surety 16,820 0.00 0.00 -3.05

78 Citibanamex Pensiones 12,899 0.00 0.00 -10.88

79 HSBC Pensiones 10,232 0.00 0.00 -23.57

80 Metlife Pensiones 4,754 0.00 0.00 36.96

81 Pensiones Inbursa 4,333 0.00 0.00 -47.30

82 Principal México 177 0.00 0.00 -15.28

 TOTAL 434,843,317 100.00 100.00 12.18



Written Premium Analisys 3th Quarter 2019

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 23,874,822 14.30 1.96
2 Mapfre México 17,641,013 10.56 136.22

3 G.N.P. 13,814,634 8.27 11.57

4 AXA Seguros 13,658,603 8.18 7.25

5 Chubb Seguros México 13,561,667 8.12 10.15

6 Atlas 8,384,692 5.02 50.28

7 Inbursa 7,638,531 4.57 -5.15

8 Banorte 7,562,860 4.53 -14.52

9 GMX Seguros 6,583,783 3.94 25.69

10 HDI Seguros 6,334,491 3.79 -0.78

11 Afirme 6,151,046 3.68 62.08

12 Zurich Daños 5,771,798 3.46 -0.43

13 BBVA Seguros 5,379,015 3.22 6.25

14 AIG Seguros 4,205,307 2.52 -6.93

15 Allianz México 3,801,182 2.28 10.74

16 FM Global 2,553,002 1.53 13.49

17 Seguros SURA 2,449,032 1.47 8.03

18 Zurich Santander 2,133,339 1.28 4.08

19 ANA 1,663,660 1.00 28.04

20 Cardif Seguros Generales 1,500,359 0.90 134.11

21 Agroasemex 1,424,656 0.85 -9.19

22 General de Seguros 1,324,589 0.79 -14.04

23 XL Seguros 1,275,530 0.76 27.91

24 El Potosí 856,298 0.51 14.78

25 Tokio Marine 835,382 0.50 14.96

26 El Águila 796,333 0.48 23.99

27 Seguros Azteca Daños 768,895 0.46 108.39

28 Primero Seguros 624,798 0.37 -9.37

29 HDI Global Seguros 536,670 0.32 7.55

30 Assurant Daños 533,717 0.32 -8.39

31 Sompo Japan 461,114 0.28 0.84

32 Atradius 402,069 0.24 15.79

33 Solunion Crédito 363,189 0.22 21.08

34 SHF Créd Vivienda 350,057 0.21 -7.61

35 Ve Por Más 324,654 0.19 13.62

36 La Latinoamericana 287,815 0.17 24.18

37 Citibanamex Seguros 246,044 0.15 -18.93

38 Patrimonial Inbursa 217,192 0.13 36.06

39 Berkley Seguros 204,441 0.12 98.39

40 Tláloc Seguros 189,555 0.11 -49.38

41 Patrimonial Daños 126,193 0.08 3.80

42 Swiss Re Corporate Solutions 87,169 0.05 -55.48

43 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 48,896 0.03 11.62

44 Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 36,385 0.02 -92.47

45 Virginia Surety 16,820 0.01 -3.05

46 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 167,001,298 100.00 14.62
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TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 23,873,976 28.43 1.96
2 G.N.P. 10,652,305 12.69 15.87

3 Chubb Seguros México 10,068,403 11.99 15.65

4 AXA Seguros 7,706,540 9.18 12.10

5 HDI Seguros 5,434,828 6.47 -3.74

6 Banorte 4,332,825 5.16 1.20

7 BBVA Seguros 3,462,055 4.12 9.34

8 Mapfre México 2,766,961 3.30 7.99

9 Inbursa 2,520,632 3.00 -19.85

10 Atlas 2,460,512 2.93 7.28

11 Zurich Daños 1,984,009 2.36 -16.72

12 Afirme 1,689,337 2.01 5.73

13 ANA 1,663,660 1.98 28.04

14 Seguros SURA 944,788 1.13 9.16

15 General de Seguros 925,914 1.10 -4.05

16 El Potosí 640,125 0.76 11.50

17 El Águila 502,702 0.60 13.55

18 Primero Seguros 492,059 0.59 -14.62

19 AIG Seguros 436,318 0.52 -22.95

20 Cardif Seguros Generales 326,353 0.39 48.33

21 La Latinoamericana 255,806 0.30 24.78

22 Seguros Azteca Daños 217,581 0.26 99.43

23 Ve Por Más 199,365 0.24 10.13

24 Zurich Santander 140,506 0.17 5.51

25 Patrimonial Daños 126,193 0.15 3.80

26 Allianz México 81,940 0.10 39.02

27 Citibanamex Seguros 26,179 0.03 -56.51

28 Tokio Marine 19,713 0.02 165.52

29 Assurant Daños 9,761 0.01 227.75

30 Patrimonial Inbursa 7,073 0.01 -12.45

31 Sompo Japan 1,163 0.00 -24.84

32 Virginia Surety 921 0.00 -63.66

 TOTAL 83,970,503 100.00 5.41

Companies Premium written % Market Share
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% Growth
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DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 10,725,073 19.95 -0.53
2 G.N.P. 7,743,791 14.40 10.48

3 Chubb Seguros México 7,608,149 14.15 12.82

4 AXA Seguros 4,976,562 9.26 13.19

5 HDI Seguros 3,866,370 7.19 -5.81

6 Banorte 3,264,372 6.07 0.67

7 BBVA Seguros 2,864,499 5.33 10.33

8 Mapfre México 2,286,615 4.25 4.03

9 Zurich Daños 1,951,677 3.63 -16.99

10 Inbursa 1,600,085 2.98 -23.01

11 Atlas 1,418,412 2.64 8.01

12 Afirme 1,077,372 2.00 1.75

13 ANA 906,509 1.69 25.28

14 Seguros SURA 721,107 1.34 8.36

15 El Águila 473,715 0.88 13.47

16 General de Seguros 379,072 0.71 -0.58

17 El Potosí 372,950 0.69 17.84

18 AIG Seguros 360,053 0.67 -18.88

19 Primero Seguros 317,113 0.59 -17.56

20 La Latinoamericana 222,876 0.41 30.44

21 Seguros Azteca Daños 217,581 0.40 99.43

22 Zurich Santander 140,506 0.26 5.51

23 Ve Por Más 120,548 0.22 12.23

24 Allianz México 81,940 0.15 39.02

25 Citibanamex Seguros 26,179 0.05 -56.51

26 Tokio Marine 17,419 0.03 200.81

27 Assurant Daños 9,761 0.02 227.75

28 Patrimonial Inbursa 7,073 0.01 -12.45

29 Sompo Japan 807 0.00 -31.76

30 Patrimonial Daños (28) 0.00 -85.26

 TOTAL 53,758,156 100.00 3.65
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Written Premium Analisys 3th Quarter 2019

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 12,578,099 45.65 3.90
2 AXA Seguros 2,701,769 9.81 9.97

3 G.N.P. 2,294,860 8.33 38.39

4 Chubb Seguros México 2,130,663 7.73 22.32

5 HDI Seguros 1,346,569 4.89 1.07

6 Banorte 1,068,453 3.88 2.84

7 Atlas 984,546 3.57 9.71

8 Inbursa 910,106 3.30 -14.03

9 ANA 630,430 2.29 37.60

10 BBVA Seguros 597,556 2.17 4.85

11 Afirme 569,676 2.07 14.65

12 General de Seguros 530,573 1.93 -6.00

13 Mapfre México 416,926 1.51 36.52

14 El Potosí 259,042 0.94 2.58

15 Seguros SURA 217,998 0.79 12.62

16 Primero Seguros 174,906 0.63 -8.73

17 Ve Por Más 74,275 0.27 5.91

18 AIG Seguros 28,542 0.10 -39.99

19 La Latinoamericana 27,782 0.10 -2.28

20 Zurich Daños 5,916 0.02 -8.13

21 Tokio Marine 2,167 0.01 45.92

22 Patrimonial Daños 476 0.00 -11.43

23 Sompo Japan 356 0.00 -2.34

 TOTAL 27,551,685 100.00 8.14

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analisys 3th Quarter 2019

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Chubb Seguros México 329,416 32.07 49.53

2 Quálitas 192,859 18.77 9.64
3 G.N.P. 130,413 12.70 -6.03

4 HDI Seguros 124,859 12.15 8.33

5 ANA 67,057 6.53 -19.53

6 Mapfre México 63,421 6.17 7.59

7 AIG Seguros 35,731 3.48 -48.88

8 El Águila 28,913 2.81 15.01

9 AXA Seguros 20,731 2.02 17.80

10 General de Seguros 13,344 1.30 -24.67

11 El Potosí 8,134 0.79 59.13

12 Atlas 5,615 0.55 -19.67

13 Zurich Daños 5,140 0.50 -8.40

14 Seguros SURA 740 0.07 -3.77

15 Inbursa 721 0.07 -38.40

16 Tokio Marine 126 0.01 -12.73

17 Primero Seguros 40 0.00 -

 TOTAL 1,027,260 100.00 8.97

Companies Premium written % Market Share
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% Growth
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OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 G.N.P. 483,242 29.59 24.83

2 Quálitas 377,945 23.14 7.58
3 Cardif Seguros Generales 326,353 19.98 48.33

4 Patrimonial Daños 125,745 7.70 3.73

5 HDI Seguros 97,030 5.94 3.81

6 ANA 59,663 3.65 74.13

7 Atlas 51,939 3.18 -31.69

8 Afirme 42,290 2.59 0.34

9 Zurich Daños 21,277 1.30 10.33

10 AIG Seguros 11,992 0.73 139.92

11 Inbursa 9,719 0.60 45.00

12 AXA Seguros 7,478 0.46 100.99

13 La Latinoamericana 5,148 0.32 -9.74

14 Seguros SURA 4,942 0.30 -12.97

15 Ve Por Más 4,542 0.28 30.34

16 General de Seguros 2,925 0.18 88.32

17 Virginia Surety 921 0.06 -63.66

18 Chubb Seguros México 174 0.01 -26.87

19 El Águila 74 0.00 -29.23

20 Tokio Marine 2 0.00 -63.25

 TOTAL 1,633,403 100.00 18.40

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



1 Quálitas 23,873,976 1.96 3,658,598 88
2 G.N.P. 10,652,305 15.87 959,186 94

3 Chubb Seguros México 10,068,403 15.65 411,876 99

4 AXA Seguros 7,706,540 12.10 1,335,053 89

5 HDI Seguros 5,434,828 -3.74 242,207 102

Larges 57,736,052 7.25 6,606,920 92

6 Banorte 4,332,825 1.20 1,288,680 80

7 BBVA Seguros 3,462,055 9.34 461,779 88

8 Mapfre México 2,766,961 7.99 181,677 96

9 Inbursa 2,520,632 -19.85 429,238 89

10 Atlas 2,460,512 7.28 443,795 86

11 Zurich Daños 1,984,009 -16.72 335,234 94

12 Afirme 1,689,337 5.73 116,218 97

13 ANA 1,663,660 28.04 98,967 91

14 Seguros SURA 944,788 9.16 198,755 86

15 General de Seguros 925,914 -4.05 49,858 112

Mediums 22,750,693 0.85 3,604,201 89

16 El Potosí 640,125 11.50 67,504 91

17 El Águila 502,702 13.55 34,284 99

18 Primero Seguros 492,059 -14.62 -22,490 108

19 AIG Seguros 436,318 -22.95 -25,009 122

20 Cardif Seguros Generales 326,353 48.33 -27,867 88

21 La Latinoamericana 255,806 24.78 -2,218 107

22 Seguros Azteca Daños 217,581 99.43 152,613 38

23 Ve Por Más 199,365 10.13 6,313 110

24 Zurich Santander 140,506 5.51 93,864 19

25 Patrimonial Daños 126,193 3.80 34,127 96

26 Allianz México 81,940 39.02 25,270 73

27 Citibanamex Seguros 26,179 -56.51 109,101 0

28 Tokio Marine 19,713 165.52 6,554 59

29 Assurant Daños 9,761 227.75 -1,494 10

30 Patrimonial Inbursa 7,073 -12.45 -6,674 218

31 Sompo Japan 1,163 -24.84 1,781 58

32 Virginia Surety 921 -63.66 1,672 (116)

Smalls 3,483,758 6.50 447,331 92

TOTAL 83,970,503 5.41 10,658,452 91

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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